

&
ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15306/2012

SMR.VEERAMANI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHME AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 unserved postal envelopes have been received with the remarks 'party expired'. Petitioner to take appropriate steps within three weeks from today.

As regards respondent No.3, neither unserved envelope nor postal acknowledgment has been received back. Dasti has been permitted by the Hon'ble Court. Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service as regards respondent No.3, within three weeks from today.

List again on 3.12.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(N.J. JAMADAR)

|
|
|