

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15306/2012

SMR.VEERAMANI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHME AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of the specific directions, issued by this Court on the last date, no steps have been taken for substitution of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Necessary proof of service in respect of respondent No.3 is reported to be filed on record on 3.1.2013. Registry to verify the same.

List again on 6.2.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	