

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos..... and 1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15306/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2012 in CRP No.1650/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SMR.VEERAMANI AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHME AND ORS Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.....of 2013:

The applicant/petitioners has filed an application for
impleadment, prayer of which is as follows:

....2/-

- 2 -

"a) Pass an order allowing the instant application
impleading Mohsin Ali S/o Khursheed Ali R/o H.No.5-5-173
to 176, Ghousepura, Hyderabad as a Respondent No.1 in
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.15306 of 2012 filed
against the impugned final judgment and order dated
23.01.2012 passed in Civil Revision Petition No.1650 of
2001 by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at
Hyderabad;"

Without expressing any opinion on the legality of the
relief sought in the application, prima facie the averments made in
the application and the relief appears to me to be contradictory.
However, in view of the prayer, the application is allowed, as
prayed for at the risk of the applicant.

I.A. No.1 of 2013:

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

