

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15306/2012

SMR.VEERAMANI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHME AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ritesh K Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the sole legal representative of deceased respondent no.1 has not filed his response to the SLP as well as to the IA No.1. IA pertains to deletion of the name of respondent no.2.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar