

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15306/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2012 in CRP No. 1650/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana and The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SMR.VEERAMANI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHME AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report for directions)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application to delete respondent no.2 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Amend the cause title accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)  
Court Master