

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(s). 8294 OF 2015

SMT.VEERAMANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHMED (D) THR. LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

However, we direct that the suit pending between the parties itself be decided expeditiously and as far as possible within six months from today. All contentions of the parties shall remain open which may be independently examined at the time of the final disposal of the case.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
February 12, 2018.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8294/2015

SMT.VEERAMANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHMED (D) THR. LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138994/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Corrected signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8294/2015

SMR.VEERAMANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ ALI @ MUMTAZ AHMED (D) THR. LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138994/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)